

JAINEX AAMCOL LIMITED



Regd Off.: 405 & 406, 4th Floor, Sharda Chambers, 15, Sir Vitthaldas Thackersey Marg, New Marine Lines, Mumbai 400 020. Tel: (022) 22013728 /29: Fax: (022) 22013729

Email: kb@jnxaamcol.co.in/info@jnxaamcol.co.in CIN: L74999MH1947PLC005695

October 19, 2021

The Manager-Listing Department **BSE Limited**P.J.Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001
Script Code: 505212

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended on $30^{\rm th}$ September, 2021.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith Compliance Certificate issued in terms of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 duly signed by the Director of the Company and Authorised Signatory of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent i.e Link Intime India Private Limited. Certifying complying with the requirement with the Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended on 30th September 2021.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For JAINEX AAMCOL LTD.

RAHUL DUGAR DIRECTOR

DIN: 00013704

Works: L-3 MIDC, Indl. Area, P. O. Chikalthana, Aurangabad 431 210

Tel: (0240)6614480/490 Fax No. (0240)2482208 E-Mail: mzk@jnxaamcol.co.in



JAINEX AAMCOL LIMITED



Regd Off.: 405 & 406, 4th Floor, Sharda Chambers, 15, Sir Vitthaldas Thackersey Marg, New Marine Lines, Mumbai 400 020. Tel: (022) 22013728 /29: Fax: (022) 22013729 Email: kb@jnxaamcol.co.in/info@jnxaamcol.co.in

CIN: L74999MH1947PLC005695

October 18, 2021

BSE Limited

P.J.Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai 400 001

SCRIPT CODE: 505212

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai 400 051

NSE Symbol:

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended September 30, 2021

Unit: Jainex Aamcol Ltd

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility during the period April 01, 2021 to September 30, 2021 (both days inclusive) are maintained by the Company's Registrar & Transfer Agent, viz. Link Intime India Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Transfer Agent in Category-I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number INR000004058.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For JAINEX AAMCOL LTD.

RAHUL DUGÀR DIRECTOR

DIN: 00013704

For Link Intime India Private Limited

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

Works: L-3 MIDC, Indl. Area, P. O. Chikalthana, Aurangabad 431 210

Tel: (0240)6614480/490 Fax No. (0240)2482208 E-Mail: mzk@jnxaamcol.co.in